
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0823000044
Location: 08-SBd-15-R19.6

Contract Code: F
Number of Items: 20

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY AT DEVORE AT 0.4 MILES SOUTH OF
CAJON BOULEVARD

Minor concrete (Invert Paving).
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
8 $514,350.00 -23.29%

30 -$119,790.0013
DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $394,560.00 VC1500002909 JABRE CONTRACTING INC.
1813 MANZANITA LANE
MANHATTAN BEACH CA  90266

(310) 720-0277
00981190

(310) 356-3245
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $489,476.17 VC1900001581 LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
3193 ENTERPRISE COURT
LOOMIS CA  95650

(916) 259-1576
01017757

(916) 259-2133
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $491,910.00 VC1200001415 YAKAR
689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD
COVINA CA  91723

(909) 599-1612
00909978

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $501,710.00 VC1500004502 BOSCO CONSTRUCTORS INC.
21353 MAYALL ST.
CHATSWORTH CA  91311

(818) 700-0304
00972065

(818) 280-3444
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $503,485.00 VC2100003423 INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION
1253 EVERGREEN ROAD, SUITE 2
WRIGHTWOOD CA  92397

(760) 662-1771
1074144

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $529,700.00 VC0000008361 BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
2900 BRISTOL STREET D204
COSTA MESA CA  92626

(951) 674-7352
00720483

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

7 $550,000.00 VC2200003323 DOJA INC
5050 MISSION BLVD
ONTARIO CA  92761

(909) 628-1999
597764

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

8 $586,500.00 VC0000108741 WEST COAST PUBLIC WORKS, INC.
20058 VENTURA BLVD, #318
WOODLAND HILLS CA  91364

(888) 644-6411
00949582

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
JABRE CONTRACTING INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,000.000001 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 30.0 30,000.00

7,500.000002 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 7,500.00LUMP SUM

86,000.000003 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 86,000.00LUMP SUM

450.000004 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 30.0 13,500.00

75.000005 120207 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY 30.0 2,250.00

1,500.000006 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 8.0 12,000.00

25,000.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

800.000008 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 800.00LUMP SUM

700.000009 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 2.0 1,400.00

15.000010 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 50.0 750.00

1,800.000011 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 2.0 3,600.00

5,000.000012 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

900.000013 146001 CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (DAY) DAY 30.0 27,000.00

15.000014 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE LF 150.0 2,250.00

25,000.000015 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

25.000016 710360 CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF) LF 240.0 6,000.00

790.000017 710368 CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL CY 40.0 31,600.00

1,300.000018 710908 MINOR CONCRETE (INVERT PAVING) CY 45.0 58,500.00

18.000019 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 3,120.0 56,160.00F

125.000020 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 2.0 250.00

$394,560.00Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0001 54,000.0017,647.20 75,000.00 1,800.00588.24 2,500.00 1,500.00 45,000.00
0002 10,000.008,823.53 35,000.00 10,000.008,823.53 35,000.00 9,600.00 9,600.00
0003 40,000.0050,058.82 52,500.00 40,000.0050,058.82 52,500.00 100,200.00 100,200.00
0004 45,000.0042,352.80 13,500.00 1,500.001,411.76 450.00 200.00 6,000.00
0005 49,500.003,352.80 3,600.00 1,650.00111.76 120.00 75.00 2,250.00
0006 64,000.0010,117.68 16,000.00 8,000.001,264.71 2,000.00 1,500.00 12,000.00
0007 15,000.0023,529.41 4,000.00 15,000.0023,529.41 4,000.00 4,060.00 4,060.00
0008 5,000.004,294.12 1,500.00 5,000.004,294.12 1,500.00 4,200.00 4,200.00
0009 600.001,176.48 1,000.00 300.00588.24 500.00 206.00 412.00
0010 2,500.001,176.50 1,000.00 50.0023.53 20.00 29.00 1,450.00
0011 4,000.0023,922.02 1,000.00 2,000.0011,961.01 500.00 1,125.00 2,250.00
0012 10,000.00588.24 2,500.00 10,000.00588.24 2,500.00 3,075.00 3,075.00
0013 33,000.0035,294.10 9,000.00 1,100.001,176.47 300.00 1,091.00 32,730.00
0014 3,750.004,552.50 2,250.00 25.0030.35 15.00 18.00 2,700.00
0015 45,000.004,212.67 25,000.00 45,000.004,212.67 25,000.00 6,850.00 6,850.00
0016 7,200.0011,076.00 42,000.00 30.0046.15 175.00 73.70 17,688.00
0017 16,000.0013,168.00 31,000.00 400.00329.20 775.00 222.00 8,880.00
0018 72,000.00226,566.00 135,000.00 1,600.005,034.80 3,000.00 1,320.00 59,400.00
0019 24,960.007,332.00 40,560.00 8.002.35 13.00 59.00 184,080.00
0020 200.00235.30 500.00 100.00117.65 250.00 330.00 660.00

$489,476.17 $491,910.00 $501,710.00Bid Amount: $503,485.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount
0001 30,000.0045,000.00 96,000.00 1,000.001,500.00 3,200.00
0002 7,500.0025,000.00 26,000.00 7,500.0025,000.00 26,000.00
0003 18,300.0092,950.00 42,000.00 18,300.0092,950.00 42,000.00
0004 6,000.007,500.00 19,200.00 200.00250.00 640.00
0005 3,000.007,500.00 18,900.00 100.00250.00 630.00
0006 1,600.0020,000.00 1,440.00 200.002,500.00 180.00
0007 38,000.0025,000.00 8,000.00 38,000.0025,000.00 8,000.00
0008 730.005,000.00 4,800.00 730.005,000.00 4,800.00
0009 100.00500.00 1,240.00 50.00250.00 620.00
0010 1,000.003,000.00 3,250.00 20.0060.00 65.00
0011 400.002,000.00 24,000.00 200.001,000.00 12,000.00
0012 100.005,000.00 7,000.00 100.005,000.00 7,000.00
0013 9,000.0015,000.00 31,926.60 300.00500.00 1,064.22
0014 3,000.002,700.00 34,500.00 20.0018.00 230.00
0015 50,000.0025,000.00 118,303.40 50,000.0025,000.00 118,303.40
0016 150,000.0036,000.00 15,600.00 625.00150.00 65.00
0017 38,400.0030,000.00 16,800.00 960.00750.00 420.00
0018 198,000.0056,250.00 41,400.00 4,400.001,250.00 920.00
0019 31,200.00124,800.00 37,440.00 10.0040.00 12.00
0020 170.001,500.00 2,200.00 85.00750.00 1,100.00

$529,700.00 $550,000.00 $586,500.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7404
08-SBD-15-R19.6
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
5/1/2024

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000008361
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (19.69%)VC0000008361
1007017IRVINE CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000008361
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK ITEM 7 (9%)VC0000008361
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK WPCM JOBSITE INSPECTIONSVC0000008361
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000008361
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (19.69%)VC0000008361
1007017IRVINE CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000008361
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK ITEM 7 (9%)VC0000008361
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK WPCM JOBSITE INSPECTIONSVC0000008361
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7404
08-SBD-15-R19.6
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
5/1/2024

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 7 (11.35%)VC0000108741
ABSENTBOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000108741
ABSENTBOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC0000108741
ABSENTBOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC0000108741
ABSENTBOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7404
08-SBD-15-R19.6
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
5/1/2024

STC INC ITEM 2 (100%)VC1200001415
931953GARDENA CA

J&A STRUCTURES INC ITEM 18 (100%)VC1200001415
1042551CORONA CA

MVBC ITEM 13 (100%)VC1200001415
201813610249WINCHESTER CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7404
08-SBD-15-R19.6
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
5/1/2024

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 2 (100%)VC1500002909
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (17%)VC1500002909
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT AREA SIGNSVC1500002909
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1500002909
1007017IRVINE CA

PERFORMANCE PIPELINE TECHNOLOGIES ITEM 16 (100%)VC1500002909
825824HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

PERFORMANCE PIPELINE TECHNOLOGIES CLEAN AND VIDEO LABORVC1500002909
825824HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

SOUTHWEST V-DITCH INC ITEM 17 (70%)VC1500002909
569779RIVERSIDE CA

SOUTHWEST V-DITCH INC ITEM 18 (70%)VC1500002909
569779RIVERSIDE CA

SOUTHWEST V-DITCH INC ITEM 19 (70%)VC1500002909
569779RIVERSIDE CA

SOUTHWEST V-DITCH INC LABOR FOR SLURRY BACKFILLVC1500002909
569779RIVERSIDE CA

SOUTHWEST V-DITCH INC LABOR AND EQUIPMENT FOR MINOR CONCRETEVC1500002909

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
569779RIVERSIDE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7404
08-SBD-15-R19.6
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
5/1/2024

SOUTHWEST V-DITCH INC LABOR AND EQUIPMENT FOR MISC IRON AND STEELVC1500002909
569779RIVERSIDE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7404
08-SBD-15-R19.6
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6
5/1/2024

KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. ITEM 7 (24.2%)VC1500004502
1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. ITEM 8 (19.5%)VC1500004502
1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC1500004502
1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC1500004502
1057923TEMECULA CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 2 (75%)VC1500004502
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (69.4%)VC1500004502
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (80%)VC1500004502
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (10.3%)VC1500004502
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 6 (15.6%)VC1500004502
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1500004502
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1500004502

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7404
08-SBD-15-R19.6
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7
5/1/2024

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC1500004502
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMVC1500004502
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)VC1500004502
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 20 (85%)VC1500004502
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT MARKER (CULVERT)VC1500004502
1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7404
08-SBD-15-R19.6
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8
5/1/2024

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 2 (100%)VC1900001581
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC1900001581
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (100%)VC1900001581
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1900001581
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1900001581
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC1900001581
1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7404
08-SBD-15-R19.6
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9
5/1/2024

PERFORMANCE PIPELINE TECHNOLGIES, INC ITEM 16 (100%)VC2100003423
825824HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

PERFORMANCE PIPELINE TECHNOLGIES, INC CLEANING, INSPECTING & PREPARING CULVERTVC2100003423
825824HUNTINGTON BEACH CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7404
08-SBD-15-R19.6
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10
5/1/2024

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 8 (100%)VC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING, LLC ITEM 13 (100%)VC2200003323
201813610249MURRIETA CA

MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING, LLC CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (DAY)VC2200003323
201813610249MURRIETA CA
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